
SASDA COMMITTEE/ OFFICE - 2024 - SASHV-KOMITEE/KANTOOR 

Office & National Secretary:

President:
Vice President: Bridget Lloyd, Box 39, UNIONDALE, 6460

CLUB SECRETARIES AND REPRESENTATIVES - 2024

North Cape: Rep:
         071 340 1577

Noordwes: Fax:  086 613 2343   
         082 944 4580

Fax:  086 613 2343 
         072 500 1361

Midlands: Rep:

Rep: WA Hugo, Bus 63, LAMBERTSBAAI, 8130

W.P. Fax:  087 233 6409

Rep: Andrew Philip, PO Box 528, CALEDON, 7230

Wits:
         082 430 1456

Rep: Fax:  011 325 4339
         082 441 9646 

Zimbabwe:

Natal:
(Dormant)

Rep:
(Dormant)

Pippa Philip, Grootvlei, PO Box 528, CALEDON, 7230 Tel:   078 439 0329 sasda@jenny.co.za
Off Hours:  09h00-13h00 - Tues to Fri ONLY Web-site:  www.sasda.za.net
Pierre Srydom, Bus 162, KAREEDOUW, 6400 Tel: 087 809 1653 / 083 575 7122 (Whatsapp) strydompierre10@gmail.com

Tel:  083 383 3511 bridgetl@mweb.co.za
Registrasiebeampte:(acting) Pippa Philip, see above
Public Relations Officer Laura Sterley, Box 580, STANFORD  WC, 7210  Tel:  028 341 0464/082 574 5989 laura@orcamail.co.za
Addisionele Lede Mark Trollip, Box 832, SWELLENDAM, 6740 Tel:  028 007 0070 / 083 675 2213 trollip@global.co.za

Elaine Portch, Box 6496, DUNSWART, 1508 Tel:  082532 4692 elaine@pcproducts.co.za

Yvan Fourie, Bus 107, SUTHERLAND, 6920 Tel:  023 571 2729 yvan_iams@yahoo.com

Secr: Senta Schulenburg, Box 1955, LICHTENBURG, 2740 Tel:  018 673 0080 sentacs@gmail.com

Rep: Ragni Pretorius, Bus 1955, LICHTENBURG, 2740 Tel:  018 673 0080 ragnipret@gmail.com

Andre Lesch, De Mist Str 5, GRAAFF-REINET, 6280 Tel:  083 260 3459 andre.lesch.82@gmail.com

Weskus: Secr: Lillibet Hugo, Bus 63, LAMBERTSBAAI, 8130 Tel:  082 594 1777 lillibethugo@gmail.com

Tel:  082 611 4004     prowahugo@gmail.com

Secr: Pippa Philip, Box 528, CALEDON, 7230 Tel: 083 392 1956 ajfp@isales.co.za

Tel: 083 448 1739 anjohn@twk.co.za

Secr: Tania Quarmby Box 36769, MENLO PARK,0102 Tel:  012 361 7077 tania@quickheat.co.za

Elsie Jammy, Box 41039, CRAIGHALL, 2024 Tel:  011 659 8006 emjammy@gmail.com

Secr./Rep: Rose vd Ruit, PO Box HG 50, Highlands, HARARE Tel:  +263 71 220 8590 rosevdr@gmail.com

Secr./Rep:

Noordoos-Kaap:
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